506911364 10/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6958199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD ROSENTHAL	04/11/2016
ERIC MORRIS ROSENTHAL	04/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLORIKAN E.S.A. LLC
Street Address:	6801 ENERGY COURT
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SARASOTA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9527778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152428900

Email: IP@FREDLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. Address Line 1: 111 E. GRANDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ZACHARY S. PRATTSIGNATURE:/Zachary S. Pratt/DATE SIGNED:10/07/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=15096072#page1.tif source=15096072#page2.tif source=15096072#page3.tif source=15096072#page4.tif

Source=15096072#page4.iii

PATENT REEL: 057733 FRAME: 0049

INVENTOR'S COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor(s)/assignor(s) of a certain new and useful invention entitled:

Method of Hydroponic Growing of Plants
I/we hereby declare that this Declaration is directed to the patent application attached hereto, or that has been filed as (United States Patent Application or PCT International Application Number) filed on (PCT International Filing Date or US Filing Date) and amended on (if applicable).
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.
I/We believe that I/we am/are the original and sole inventor or an original and joint

I/We hereby declare that all statements made of my/our own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and acknowledge

that any willful false statement is punishable by fine or imprisonment or both (18 U.S.C. §1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

NOTE TO INVENTOR(S): 37 C.F.R. §1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

Additional Statements Made in This Declaration:

inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I/We believe I/we am/are the original first inventor or inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention identified herein.

I/We state that I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to herein.

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56., including for continuation-in-part applications, material which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or international PCT filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

1

Declaration-Assignment	, Pre- and Post-AIA -	Attorney Docket No.:_	Florikan 2
------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	------------

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (inventor(s)) (HEREINAFTER "ASSIGNOR(S)) desire or am/are obligated to assign to the below-named ASSIGNEE the invention identified herein;

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Florikan E</u>	S.A. LLC	, a Corporation
existing under the laws of Fig	orida and havi	ng a place of business at Sarasota.
Florida		(HEREINAFTER "ASSIGNEE") is
desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and intere	st in and to the invention throughout the
United States, and all right, title	and interest in, to ar	nd under any and all Letters Patent of
the United States;		

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNOR(S), and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR(S);

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR(S) will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR(S) relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR(S);

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNOR(S) and extending to the successors, assigns and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

Declaration-Assignment, Pre- and Post-AIA - Attorney Docket No.: Florikan 2

Full name of first or sole inventor Edward Rosenthal	4/0/16
Inventor's signature	Date (Required)
Residence	
Sarasota FL 34240	
Citizenship	
USA	
Post Office Address	
6801 Energy Ct - Suite 100, Sarasota FL 34240	

Additional Inventors are shown on the __ additional sheets attached hereto.

Declaration-Assignment, Pre- and Post-AIA – Attorney Docket No.: Florikan 2

Full name of second or joint inventor		
Eric Morris Rosenthal	n. 1. 142	
Inventor's signature	Date (Réquired)	
(Rule		
Residence		
Sarasota FL 34240		
Citizenship		
USA		
Post Office Address		
6801 Energy Ct - Suite 100, Sarasota FL 34240		

Additional Inventors are shown on the __ additional sheets attached hereto.

4